


FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Entry List by NOC - Groups

Country Family Name Name Birth Date FIG LICENCE

AZE BAYRAMOVA Ayshan 1998 21993

AZE CELEP Elif Zeynep 1994 15868

AZE DOMAN Diana 1998 18660

AZE PLATONOVA Aliaksandra 1998 21998

AZE VASILEVA Siyana 1996 18302

BLR CHELDISHKINA Ksenya 1997 8977

BLR TSISILINA Arina 1998 28742

BLR KADOBINA Maria 1997 8854

BLR KATSIAK Maryia 1997 8870

BLR DUDZENKOVA Hanna 1994 8864

BLR PICHELILNA Valeriya 1995 8867

BRA GMACH Morgana 1994 15011

BRA PEREIRA Francielly 1995 15012

BRA MAIER Jessica 1994 16228

BRA CÂNDIDO Maiara 2000 35523

BRA MORAES DA SILVA Gabrielle 1997 21758

BRA SAMPAIO Eliane 1992 12623

BUL KAMBEROVA Reneta 1990 14817

BUL MAEVSKA Mihaela 1990 4627

BUL NAYDENOVA Tsvetelina 1994 9581

BUL STOYANOVA Tsvetelina 1994 10127

BUL TODOROVA Hristiana 1994 9822

ESP QUEREDA Alejandra 1992 12188

ESP LOPEZ Elena 1994 12583

ESP GAVEZOU Artemi 1994 16630

ESP MOHEDANO Lourdes 1995 12575

ESP AGUILAR Sandra 1992 4736

ISR LEVINA Ekaterina 1997 18503

ISR MENDELSON Natalie 1997 20649

ISR LYKHVAR Karina 1998 22470

ISR MAYRIN Ida 1997 23563

ISR KOSHEVATSKIY Alona 1997 18471

ISR FILO Yuval 1998 22469

ITA CENTOFANTI Martina 1998 20184

ITA LODI Sofia 1998 20185

ITA MAURELLI Alessia 1996 30410

ITA PAGNINI Marta 1991 12735

ITA PATRIARCA Camilla 1994 20243

ITA STEFANESCU Andreea 1993 8620

RUS BLIZNYUK Anastasia 1994 18543

RUS MAKSIMOVA Anastasiia 1991 9177

RUS SKOMOROKH Sofya 1999 22746

RUS TATAREVA Anastasiia 1997 19232

RUS TOLKACHEVA Maria 1997 28601

UKR ASLANYAN Oleksandra 1996 18641

UKR DMYTRASH Olena 1991 6400

UKR GOMON Yevgeniya 1995 15760

UKR GRIDASOVA Oleksandra 1995 16156

UKR GUDYM Valeriia 1995 9714

UKR VOZNYAK Anastasiya 1998 22798



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Entry List by NOC - Individual

Country Family Name Name Birth Date
FIG 

LICENCE

AZE PIRIYEVA Zhala 10-05-2000 10895

BLR BAZHKO Hanna 1998 8873

BLR BOLOTINA Elena 1997 8876

BRA GÁUDIO Natália 1992 18364

BUL VLADINOVA Neviana 23-02-1994 22769

BUL TASEVA Katrin 24-11-1997 18374

CAN NIKOLOVA Natali 1998 25120

CAN BEZZOUBENKO Patricia 21-02-1997 20831

CZE MICKOVA Monika 1991 5738

ESP RODRIGUEZ Carolina 1986 2201

ESP LLANA GARCIA Sara 1997 21221

FIN RIF Inessa 12-09-1994 16763

GBR HALFORD Laura 25-02-1996 14628

HUN KIS Alexandra 2000 22058

ISR RIVKIN Neta 19-06-1991 4673

ISR VEINBERG FILANOVSKY Victoria 23-02-1995 15247

ITA BERTOLINI Veronica 19-10-1995 14888

ITA RUSSO Alessia 24-09-1996 15040

KAZ ASSYMOVA Aliya 16-12-1997 15493

KAZ ASHIRBAYEVA Sabina 05-11-1998 18531

KOR SON Yeon Jae 28-05-1994 14507

MAS NAGARAJAN Shasangari Sivaneswary 1999 20316

POL KOZIOL Natalia 2000 22609

POR VALENTE Rafaela 1998 21183

ROU FILIORIANU Ana Luiza 1999 20307

RUS AVERINA Arina 13-08-1998 18527

RUS SOLDATOVA Aleksandra 01-06-1998 20096

SLO CEBASEK Monija 1997 9661

SWE PETTERSSON Cassandra 1996 9278

UKR RIZATDINOVA Ganna 16-07-1993 9709

UKR MAZUR Viktoriia 15-10-1994 9710

USA GRISKENAS Evita 03-12-2000 22893

USA ZENG Laura 1999 21027





FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Final All-Around and Apparatus Qualifications

Gymnasts List

Nr. Country
101 RUS

102 POR

103 FIN

104 ISR

105 CAN

106 BUL

107 BLR

108 KOR

109 POL

110 AZE

111 UKR

112 ISR

113 BRA

114 MAS

115 UKR

116 SWE

117 CAN

118 USA

120 ESP

121 ITA

122 ESP

123 KAZ

124 ROU

125 ITA

126 GBR

127 USA

128 HUN

130 RUS

131 CZE

132 SLO

133 KAZ

134 BLR

135 BUL

Name
AVERINA, Arina

VALENTE, Rafaela

RIF, Inessa

RIVKIN, Neta

BEZZOUBENKO, Patricia 

VLADINOVA, Neviana

BAZHKO, Hanna

SON, Yeon Jae

KOZIOL, Natalia

PIRIYEVA, Zhala 

RIZATDINOVA, Ganna 

VEINBERG FILANOVSKY, Victoria 

GAUDIO, Natalia

NAGARAJAN, Shasangari 

MAZUR, Viktoriia 

PETTERSSON, Cassandra 

NIKOLOVA, Natali

GRISKENAS, Evita

LLANA GARCIA, Sara

RUSSO, Alessia

RODRIGUEZ, Carolina 

ASSYMOVA, Aliya

FILIORIANU, Ana Luíza 

BERTOLINI, Veronica 

HALFORD, Laura

ZENG, Laura

KIS, Alexandra

SOLDATOVA, Aleksandra 

MICKOVA, Monika

CEBASEK, Monija 

ASHIRBAYEVA, Sabina 

BOLOTINA, Elena

TASEVA, Katrin



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Final All-Around and Apparatus Qualifications

Judges List

Jury 1 Jury 2

ATRUSHKEVICH KULASSIS, Yul KIM, Ji YoungUKR KORD1 D1
ANIKINA, Viktoria RUS BULANOVA, Natalya AZED2 D2
ZUNINO REGGIO, Maria Isabell ITA LUKYANENKO, Larisa BLRD3 D3
NEGREIROS, Maria de Fátima BRA MLEJNKOVA, Blanka CZED4 D4

VRAZHEVA, Radka BULE1 E1 DEUTSCH-LAZSÁNYI, Erika HUN
JIPA, Marinela ROUE2 E2 CANELAS, Sílvia POR
YAKHIMOCICH, Catherine USAE3 E3 DRAGAS MOHAR, Spela SLO
MALKA, NataliaE4 E4 LORTKIPANIDZE, IrinaISR POL

Jury 3 Jury 4

ANIKINA, Viktoria RUS ATRUSHKEVICH KULASSIS, YulUKRD1 D1
NEGREIROS, Maria de Fátima BRA ZUNINO REGGIO, Maria Isabell ITAD2 D2
BULANOVA, Natalya AZE LUKYANENKO, Larisa BLRD3 D3
MLEJNKOVA, Blanka CZE KIM, Ji Young KORD4 D4

E1 MALKA, Natalia ISR E1 CANELAS, Sílvia POR
E2 CASTANO FERNANDEZ, Nuria ESP E2 HALONEN, Anna FIN
E3 VRAZHEVA, Radka BUL E3 RODRIGUEZ, Ida SWE
E4 YAKHIMOCICH, Catherine USA E4 DEUTSCH-LAZSÁNYI, Erika HUN

CANLine judge KRABAROVA, Olga
Line judge CASTANO FERNAND. ESP

Reserve HALONEN, Anna             FIN
KAZTime judge ABDULKARIMOVA, Z.

Time judge RODRIGUEZ, Ida SWE

CANLine judge KRABAROVA, Olga
Line judge CASTANO FERNAND. ESP

Reserve HALONEN, Anna             FIN
KAZTime judge ABDULKARIMOVA, Z.

Time judge RODRIGUEZ, Ida SWE

POLLine judge LORTKIPANIDZE, Irina
Line judge JIPA, Marinela ROU

Reserve ABDULKARIMOVA, Zarin. FIN
SLOTime judge DRAGAS MOHAR, S.

Time judge KRABAROVA, Olga CAN

POLLine judge LORTKIPANIDZE, Irina
Line judge JIPA, Marinela ROU

Reserve ABDULKARIMOVA, Zarin. FIN
SLOTime judge DRAGAS MOHAR, S.

Time judge KRABAROVA, Olga CAN



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Final All-Around

All around

Name
Nr. TotalRK. Country

1301 SOLDATOVA, Aleksandra 18,850 18,950 18,950 18,900 75,650

RUS

1112 RIZATDINOVA, Ganna 18,550 18,450 18,500 18,200 73,700

UKR

1043 RIVKIN, Neta 18,450 18,250 18,350 18,300 73,350

ISR

1084 SON, Yeon Jae 18,500 18,350 18,000 17,450 72,300

KOR

1015 AVERINA, Arina 16,950 18,250 17,350 17,850 70,400

RUS

1066 VLADINOVA, Neviana 17,550 17,400 17,700 17,600 70,250

BUL

1277 ZENG, Laura 17,600 17,700 17,550 17,300 70,150

USA

1228 RODRIGUEZ, Carolina 17,500 17,450 17,550 17,450 69,950

ESP

1259 BERTOLINI, Veronica 17,500 17,450 17,400 17,450 69,800

ITA



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Final All-Around

All around

Name
Nr. TotalRK. Country

13310 ASHIRBAYEVA, Sabina 17,400 17,700 17,150 17,450 69,700

KAZ

11511 MAZUR, Viktoriia 17,450 17,600 17,200 17,250 69,500

UKR

11212 VEINBERG FILANOVSKY, Victoria 17,500 16,600 17,550 17,500 69,150

ISR

13513 TASEVA, Katrin 17,300 17,400 17,100 17,150 68,950

BUL

10514 BEZZOUBENKO, Patricia 17,200 17,300 17,300 17,100 68,900

CAN

12415 FILIORIANU, Ana Luíza 17,350 17,300 17,250 16,850 68,750

ROU

10716 BAZHKO, Hanna 16,450 17,600 17,400 16,400 67,850

BLR

13117 MICKOVA, Monika 16,650 16,950 17,100 17,050 67,750

CZE

13418 BOLOTINA, Elena 17,300 16,850 17,500 15,500 67,150

BLR



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Final All-Around

All around

Name
Nr. TotalRK. Country

11019 PIRIYEVA, Zhala 16,950 16,850 16,100 16,850 66,750

AZE

12120 RUSSO, Alessia 17,050 16,750 16,150 16,600 66,550

ITA

11821 GRISKENAS, Evita 16,150 16,550 16,650 16,650 66,000

USA

12022 LLANA GARCIA, Sara 16,500 15,050 16,700 16,100 64,350

ESP

12323 ASSYMOVA, Aliya 16,400 16,550 15,800 15,150 63,900

KAZ

10224 VALENTE, Rafaela 15,350 14,950 16,050 15,750 62,100

POR

11325 GAUDIO, Natalia 14,600 14,600 15,850 15,800 60,850

BRA

12826 KIS, Alexandra 16,050 16,000 13,750 14,100 59,900

HUN

10327 RIF, Inessa 14,900 15,000 14,550 15,000 59,450

FIN



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Final All-Around

All around

Name
Nr. TotalRK. Country

27 109 KOZIOL, Natalia 13,950 13,850 16,150 15,500 59,450

POL

13229 CEBASEK, Monija 15,150 15,450 14,450 14,300 59,350

SLO

11430 NAGARAJAN, Shasangari 13,750 14,900 15,500 14,750 58,900

MAS

11731 NIKOLOVA, Natali 15,450 14,300 14,800 13,450 58,000

CAN

11632 PETTERSSON, Cassandra 14,150 13,400 13,950 12,800 54,300

SWE

12633 HALFORD, Laura 15,650 13,650 29,300

GBR



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Final All-Around

All Around

Name
Nr.RK. Country Totals

1301 9,400 37,850SOLDATOVA, Aleksandra 9,450 9,500 9,500Diff.
RUS 9,4009,4509,500 37,8009,450Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
18,90018,95018,950 75,65018,850Final Score

1112 9,250 36,800RIZATDINOVA, Ganna 9,200 9,200 9,150Diff.
UKR 9,0509,3009,250 36,9009,300Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
18,20018,50018,450 73,70018,550Final Score

1043 9,150 36,400RIVKIN, Neta 9,100 9,050 9,100Diff.
ISR 9,2009,3009,150 36,9509,300Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
18,30018,35018,250 73,35018,450Final Score

1084 9,200 36,200SON, Yeon Jae 9,200 9,050 8,750Diff.
KOR 8,7008,9509,150 36,1009,300Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
17,45018,00018,350 72,30018,500Final Score

1015 8,800 35,550AVERINA, Arina 9,150 8,650 8,950Diff.
RUS 8,9008,7009,100 35,1508,450Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,3000,300Ded.
17,85017,35018,250 70,40016,950Final Score

1066 8,800 35,100VLADINOVA, Neviana 8,750 8,800 8,750Diff.
BUL 8,8508,9008,650 35,1508,750Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
17,60017,70017,400 70,25017,550Final Score



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Final All-Around

All Around

Name
Nr.RK. Country Totals

1277 8,750 35,000ZENG, Laura 8,800 8,750 8,700Diff.
USA 8,6008,8008,900 35,1508,850Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
17,30017,55017,700 70,15017,600Final Score

1228 8,750 34,800RODRIGUEZ, Carolina 8,650 8,750 8,650Diff.
ESP 8,8008,8008,800 35,1508,750Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
17,45017,55017,450 69,95017,500Final Score

1259 8,700 34,750BERTOLINI, Veronica 8,650 8,700 8,700Diff.
ITA 8,7508,7008,800 35,0508,800Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
17,45017,40017,450 69,80017,500Final Score

13310 8,650 34,750ASHIRBAYEVA, Sabina 8,800 8,650 8,650Diff.
KAZ 8,8008,5008,900 34,9508,750Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
17,45017,15017,700 69,70017,400Final Score

11511 8,700 34,650MAZUR, Viktoriia 8,750 8,550 8,650Diff.
UKR 8,6008,6508,850 34,8508,750Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
17,25017,20017,600 69,50017,450Final Score

11212 8,700 34,650VEINBERG FILANOVSKY, Victoria 8,400 8,750 8,800Diff.
ISR 8,7008,8008,200 34,5008,800Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Final All-Around

All Around

Name
Nr.RK. Country Totals

17,50017,55016,600 69,15017,500Final Score

13513 8,600 34,150TASEVA, Katrin 8,650 8,450 8,450Diff.
BUL 8,7008,6508,750 34,8008,700Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
17,15017,10017,400 68,95017,300Final Score

10514 8,650 34,450BEZZOUBENKO, Patricia 8,600 8,650 8,550Diff.
CAN 8,5508,6508,700 34,4508,550Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
17,10017,30017,300 68,90017,200Final Score

12415 8,600 34,050FILIORIANU, Ana Luíza 8,600 8,600 8,250Diff.
ROU 8,6008,6508,700 34,7008,750Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
16,85017,25017,300 68,75017,350Final Score

10716 7,950 33,450BAZHKO, Hanna 8,750 8,700 8,050Diff.
BLR 8,3508,7008,850 34,4008,500Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
16,40017,40017,600 67,85016,450Final Score

13117 8,400 33,900MICKOVA, Monika 8,500 8,500 8,500Diff.
CZE 8,5508,6008,450 33,8508,250Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
17,05017,10016,950 67,75016,650Final Score

13418 8,500 33,150BOLOTINA, Elena 8,450 8,700 7,500Diff.
BLR 8,0008,8008,400 34,0008,800Exec.



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Final All-Around

All Around

Name
Nr.RK. Country Totals

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
15,50017,50016,850 67,15017,300Final Score

11019 8,450 33,300PIRIYEVA, Zhala 8,350 8,150 8,350Diff.
AZE 8,5007,9508,500 33,4508,500Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
16,85016,10016,850 66,75016,950Final Score

12120 8,450 33,150RUSSO, Alessia 8,400 8,000 8,300Diff.
ITA 8,3008,1508,350 33,4008,600Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
16,60016,15016,750 66,55017,050Final Score

11821 7,900 32,450GRISKENAS, Evita 8,100 8,250 8,200Diff.
USA 8,4508,4008,450 33,5508,250Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
16,65016,65016,550 66,00016,150Final Score

12022 8,200 32,150LLANA GARCIA, Sara 7,700 8,200 8,050Diff.
ESP 8,0508,5007,950 32,8008,300Exec.

0,0000,0000,600 0,6000,000Ded.
16,10016,70015,050 64,35016,500Final Score

12323 8,100 31,750ASSYMOVA, Aliya 8,250 7,750 7,650Diff.
KAZ 7,5008,0508,300 32,1508,300Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
15,15015,80016,550 63,90016,400Final Score

10224 7,100 29,200VALENTE, Rafaela 7,000 7,600 7,500Diff.



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Final All-Around

All Around

Name
Nr.RK. Country Totals

POR 8,2508,4507,950 32,9008,250Exec.
0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
15,75016,05014,950 62,10015,350Final Score

11325 7,300 29,900GAUDIO, Natalia 7,350 7,750 7,500Diff.
BRA 8,3008,1007,250 31,2507,600Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,3000,300Ded.
15,80015,85014,600 60,85014,600Final Score

12826 7,850 29,750KIS, Alexandra 7,800 7,100 7,000Diff.
HUN 7,4007,2508,200 31,0508,200Exec.

0,3000,6000,000 0,9000,000Ded.
14,10013,75016,000 59,90016,050Final Score

10327 7,050 28,350RIF, Inessa 7,250 6,900 7,150Diff.
FIN 7,8507,6507,750 31,1007,850Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
15,00014,55015,000 59,45014,900Final Score

7,200 29,60027 109 KOZIOL, Natalia 7,150 7,850 7,400Diff.
POL 8,1008,3007,000 30,7507,350Exec.

0,0000,0000,300 0,9000,600Ded.
15,50016,15013,850 59,45013,950Final Score

13229 7,100 27,200CEBASEK, Monija 7,200 6,700 6,200Diff.
SLO 8,1007,7508,250 32,1508,050Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
14,30014,45015,450 59,35015,150Final Score



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Final All-Around

All Around

Name
Nr.RK. Country Totals

11430 6,900 28,300NAGARAJAN, Shasangari 7,150 7,400 6,850Diff.
MAS 7,9008,1007,750 31,2007,450Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,6000,600Ded.
14,75015,50014,900 58,90013,750Final Score

11731 7,850 28,300NIKOLOVA, Natali 6,900 7,350 6,200Diff.
CAN 7,2507,4507,400 29,7007,600Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
13,45014,80014,300 58,00015,450Final Score

11632 6,550 24,350PETTERSSON, Cassandra 6,000 6,250 5,550Diff.
SWE 7,2507,7007,400 29,9507,600Exec.

0,0000,0000,000 0,0000,000Ded.
12,80013,95013,400 54,30014,150Final Score

12633 7,700 14,300HALFORD, Laura 6,600Diff.
GBR 7,150 15,1007,950Exec.

0,100 0,1000,000Ded.
13,650 29,30015,650Final Score



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Qualifications

Nr.RK. Name Country Difficulty Execution Ded. Final Score
1301 RUSSOLDATOVA, Aleksandra 9,400 9,450 0,00 18,850

1112 UKRRIZATDINOVA, Ganna 9,250 9,300 0,00 18,550

1083 KORSON, Yeon Jae 9,200 9,300 0,00 18,500

1044 ISRRIVKIN, Neta 9,150 9,300 0,00 18,450

1275 USAZENG, Laura 8,750 8,850 0,00 17,600

1066 BULVLADINOVA, Neviana 8,800 8,750 0,00 17,550

1127 ISRVEINBERG FILANOVSKY,
Victoria

8,700 8,800 0,00 17,500

1257 ITABERTOLINI, Veronica 8,700 8,800 0,00 17,500

1229 ESPRODRIGUEZ, Carolina 8,750 8,750 0,00 17,500

11510 UKRMAZUR, Viktoriia 8,700 8,750 0,00 17,450

13311 KAZASHIRBAYEVA, Sabina 8,650 8,750 0,00 17,400

12412 ROUFILIORIANU, Ana Luíza 8,600 8,750 0,00 17,350

13413 BLRBOLOTINA, Elena 8,500 8,800 0,00 17,300

13514 BULTASEVA, Katrin 8,600 8,700 0,00 17,300

10515 CANBEZZOUBENKO, Patricia 8,650 8,550 0,00 17,200

12116 ITARUSSO, Alessia 8,450 8,600 0,00 17,050

11017 AZEPIRIYEVA, Zhala 8,450 8,500 0,00 16,950

10118 RUSAVERINA, Arina 8,800 8,450 0,30 16,950

13119 CZEMICKOVA, Monika 8,400 8,250 0,00 16,650

12020 ESPLLANA GARCIA, Sara 8,200 8,300 0,00 16,500

10721 BLRBAZHKO, Hanna 7,950 8,500 0,00 16,450

12322 KAZASSYMOVA, Aliya 8,100 8,300 0,00 16,400

11823 USAGRISKENAS, Evita 7,900 8,250 0,00 16,150

12824 HUNKIS, Alexandra 7,850 8,200 0,00 16,050

12625 GBRHALFORD, Laura 7,700 7,950 0,00 15,650

11726 CANNIKOLOVA, Natali 7,850 7,600 0,00 15,450

10227 PORVALENTE, Rafaela 7,100 8,250 0,00 15,350

13228 SLOCEBASEK, Monija 7,100 8,050 0,00 15,150

10329 FINRIF, Inessa 7,050 7,850 0,00 14,900

11330 BRAGAUDIO, Natalia 7,300 7,600 0,30 14,600

11631 SWEPETTERSSON, Cassandra 6,550 7,600 0,00 14,150

10932 POLKOZIOL, Natalia 7,200 7,350 0,60 13,950

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics

MAS33 114 NAGARAJAN, Shasangari 6,900 7,450 0,60 13,750
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Q

Q

Q

Q

Q
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R3



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Qualifications

Nr.RK. Name Country Difficulty Execution Ded. Final Score

ISR7 112 VEINBERG FILANOVSKY,
Victoria

8,700 8,800 0,00 17,500

1257 ITABERTOLINI, Veronica 8,700 8,800 0,00 17,500

ESP 8,750 8,750 0,00 17,500

BLR 8,500 8,800 0,00 17,300

BUL 8,600 8,700 0,00 17,300

AZE 8,450 8,500 0,00 16,950

RUS 8,800 8,450 0,30 16,950

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics

9 122 RODRIGUEZ, Carolina

17 110 PIRIYEVA, Zhala

18 101 AVERINA, Arina

13 134 BOLOTINA, Elena

14 135 TASEVA, Katrin

Tie-Break Report



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Qualifications

Nr.RK. Name Country Difficulty Execution Ded. Final Score
1301 RUSSOLDATOVA, Aleksandra 9,450 9,500 0,00 18,950

1112 UKRRIZATDINOVA, Ganna 9,200 9,250 0,00 18,450

1083 KORSON, Yeon Jae 9,200 9,150 0,00 18,350

1044 ISRRIVKIN, Neta 9,100 9,150 0,00 18,250

1015 RUSAVERINA, Arina 9,150 9,100 0,00 18,250

1276 USAZENG, Laura 8,800 8,900 0,00 17,700

1336 KAZASHIRBAYEVA, Sabina 8,800 8,900 0,00 17,700

1078 BLRBAZHKO, Hanna 8,750 8,850 0,00 17,600

1158 UKRMAZUR, Viktoriia 8,750 8,850 0,00 17,600

12210 ESPRODRIGUEZ, Carolina 8,650 8,800 0,00 17,450

12510 ITABERTOLINI, Veronica 8,650 8,800 0,00 17,450

13512 BULTASEVA, Katrin 8,650 8,750 0,00 17,400

10613 BULVLADINOVA, Neviana 8,750 8,650 0,00 17,400

10514 CANBEZZOUBENKO, Patricia 8,600 8,700 0,00 17,300

12414 ROUFILIORIANU, Ana Luíza 8,600 8,700 0,00 17,300

13116 CZEMICKOVA, Monika 8,500 8,450 0,00 16,950

11017 AZEPIRIYEVA, Zhala 8,350 8,500 0,00 16,850

13418 BLRBOLOTINA, Elena 8,450 8,400 0,00 16,850

12119 ITARUSSO, Alessia 8,400 8,350 0,00 16,750

11220 ISRVEINBERG FILANOVSKY,
Victoria

8,400 8,200 0,00 16,600

11821 USAGRISKENAS, Evita 8,100 8,450 0,00 16,550

12322 KAZASSYMOVA, Aliya 8,250 8,300 0,00 16,550

12823 HUNKIS, Alexandra 7,800 8,200 0,00 16,000

13224 SLOCEBASEK, Monija 7,200 8,250 0,00 15,450

12025 ESPLLANA GARCIA, Sara 7,700 7,950 0,60 15,050

10326 FINRIF, Inessa 7,250 7,750 0,00 15,000

10227 PORVALENTE, Rafaela 7,000 7,950 0,00 14,950

11428 MASNAGARAJAN, Shasangari 7,150 7,750 0,00 14,900

11329 BRAGAUDIO, Natalia 7,350 7,250 0,00 14,600

11730 CANNIKOLOVA, Natali 6,900 7,400 0,00 14,300

10931 POLKOZIOL, Natalia 7,150 7,000 0,30 13,850

12632 GBRHALFORD, Laura 6,600 7,150 0,10 13,650

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics

SWE33 116 PETTERSSON, Cassandra 6,000 7,400 0,00 13,400
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FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Qualifications

Nr.RK. Name Country Difficulty Execution Ded. Final Score

ISR 9,100 9,150 0,00 18,250

RUS 9,150 9,100 0,00 18,250

USA 8,800 8,900 0,00 17,700

KAZ 8,800 8,900 0,00 17,700

BLR 8,750 8,850 0,00 17,600

UKR

4 104 RIVKIN, Neta

5 101 AVERINA, Arina

8,750 8,850 0,00 17,600

ESP 8,650 8,800 0,00 17,450

ITA 8,650 8,800 0,00 17,450

BUL 8,650 8,750 0,00 17,400

BUL 8,750 8,650 0,00 17,400

CAN 8,600 8,700 0,00 17,300

ROU 8,600 8,700 0,00 17,300

AZE 8,350 8,500 0,00 16,850

BLR 8,450 8,400 0,00 16,850

10 122 RODRIGUEZ, Carolina 

10 125 BERTOLINI, Veronica

USA 8,100 8,450 0,00 16,550

KAZ 8,250 8,300 0,00 16,550

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics

21 118 GRISKENAS, Evita

22 123 ASSYMOVA, Aliya

17 110 PIRIYEVA, Zhala

18 134 BOLOTINA, Elena

14 105 BEZZOUBENKO, Patricia 

14 124 FILIORIANU, Ana Luíza

12 135 TASEVA, Katrin

13 106 VLADINOVA, Neviana

8 107 BAZHKO, Hanna

8 115 MAZUR, Viktoriia

6 127 ZENG, Laura

6 133 ASHIRBAYEVA, Sabina

Tie-Break Report



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Qualifications

Nr.RK. Name Country Difficulty Execution Ded. Final Score
1301 RUSSOLDATOVA, Aleksandra 9,500 9,450 0,00 18,950

1112 UKRRIZATDINOVA, Ganna 9,200 9,300 0,00 18,500

1043 ISRRIVKIN, Neta 9,050 9,300 0,00 18,350

1084 KORSON, Yeon Jae 9,050 8,950 0,00 18,000

1065 BULVLADINOVA, Neviana 8,800 8,900 0,00 17,700

1126 ISRVEINBERG FILANOVSKY,
Victoria

8,750 8,800 0,00 17,550

1226 ESPRODRIGUEZ, Carolina 8,750 8,800 0,00 17,550

1276 USAZENG, Laura 8,750 8,800 0,00 17,550

1349 BLRBOLOTINA, Elena 8,700 8,800 0,00 17,500

10710 BLRBAZHKO, Hanna 8,700 8,700 0,00 17,400

12510 ITABERTOLINI, Veronica 8,700 8,700 0,00 17,400

10112 RUSAVERINA, Arina 8,650 8,700 0,00 17,350

10513 CANBEZZOUBENKO, Patricia 8,650 8,650 0,00 17,300

12414 ROUFILIORIANU, Ana Luíza 8,600 8,650 0,00 17,250

11515 UKRMAZUR, Viktoriia 8,550 8,650 0,00 17,200

13316 KAZASHIRBAYEVA, Sabina 8,650 8,500 0,00 17,150

13517 BULTASEVA, Katrin 8,450 8,650 0,00 17,100

13118 CZEMICKOVA, Monika 8,500 8,600 0,00 17,100

12019 ESPLLANA GARCIA, Sara 8,200 8,500 0,00 16,700

11820 USAGRISKENAS, Evita 8,250 8,400 0,00 16,650

10921 POLKOZIOL, Natalia 7,850 8,300 0,00 16,150

12122 ITARUSSO, Alessia 8,000 8,150 0,00 16,150

11023 AZEPIRIYEVA, Zhala 8,150 7,950 0,00 16,100

10224 PORVALENTE, Rafaela 7,600 8,450 0,00 16,050

11325 BRAGAUDIO, Natalia 7,750 8,100 0,00 15,850

12326 KAZASSYMOVA, Aliya 7,750 8,050 0,00 15,800

11427 MASNAGARAJAN, Shasangari 7,400 8,100 0,00 15,500

11728 CANNIKOLOVA, Natali 7,350 7,450 0,00 14,800

10329 FINRIF, Inessa 6,900 7,650 0,00 14,550

13230 SLOCEBASEK, Monija 6,700 7,750 0,00 14,450

11631 SWEPETTERSSON, Cassandra 6,250 7,700 0,00 13,950

12832 HUNKIS, Alexandra 7,100 7,250 0,60 13,750

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics
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FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Qualifications

Nr.RK. Name Country Difficulty Execution Ded. Final Score

ISR6 112 VEINBERG FILANOVSKY,
Victoria

8,750 8,800 0,00 17,550

ESP 8,750 8,800 0,00 17,550

USA 8,750 8,800 0,00 17,550

6 122 RODRIGUEZ, Carolina 

6 127 ZENG, Laura

BLR 8,700 8,700 0,00 17,400

ITA 8,700 8,700 0,00 17,400

BUL 8,450 8,650 0,00 17,100

CZE 8,500 8,600 0,00 17,100

POL 7,850 8,300 0,00 16,150

ITA 8,000 8,150 0,00 16,150

10 107 BAZHKO, Hanna

10 125 BERTOLINI, Veronica

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics

21 109 KOZIOL, Natalia

22 121 RUSSO, Alessia

17 135 TASEVA, Katrin

18 131 MICKOVA, Monika

Tie-Break Report



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Qualifications

Nr.RK. Name Country Difficulty Execution Ded. Final Score
1301 RUSSOLDATOVA, Aleksandra 9,500 9,400 0,00 18,900

1042 ISRRIVKIN, Neta 9,100 9,200 0,00 18,300

1113 UKRRIZATDINOVA, Ganna 9,150 9,050 0,00 18,200

1014 RUSAVERINA, Arina 8,950 8,900 0,00 17,850

1065 BULVLADINOVA, Neviana 8,750 8,850 0,00 17,600

1126 ISRVEINBERG FILANOVSKY,
Victoria

8,800 8,700 0,00 17,500

1227 ESPRODRIGUEZ, Carolina 8,650 8,800 0,00 17,450

1337 KAZASHIRBAYEVA, Sabina 8,650 8,800 0,00 17,450

1259 ITABERTOLINI, Veronica 8,700 8,750 0,00 17,450

10810 KORSON, Yeon Jae 8,750 8,700 0,00 17,450

12711 USAZENG, Laura 8,700 8,600 0,00 17,300

11512 UKRMAZUR, Viktoriia 8,650 8,600 0,00 17,250

13513 BULTASEVA, Katrin 8,450 8,700 0,00 17,150

10514 CANBEZZOUBENKO, Patricia 8,550 8,550 0,00 17,100

13115 CZEMICKOVA, Monika 8,500 8,550 0,00 17,050

12416 ROUFILIORIANU, Ana Luíza 8,250 8,600 0,00 16,850

11017 AZEPIRIYEVA, Zhala 8,350 8,500 0,00 16,850

11818 USAGRISKENAS, Evita 8,200 8,450 0,00 16,650

12119 ITARUSSO, Alessia 8,300 8,300 0,00 16,600

10720 BLRBAZHKO, Hanna 8,050 8,350 0,00 16,400

12021 ESPLLANA GARCIA, Sara 8,050 8,050 0,00 16,100

11322 BRAGAUDIO, Natalia 7,500 8,300 0,00 15,800

10223 PORVALENTE, Rafaela 7,500 8,250 0,00 15,750

10924 POLKOZIOL, Natalia 7,400 8,100 0,00 15,500

13425 BLRBOLOTINA, Elena 7,500 8,000 0,00 15,500

12326 KAZASSYMOVA, Aliya 7,650 7,500 0,00 15,150

10327 FINRIF, Inessa 7,150 7,850 0,00 15,000

11428 MASNAGARAJAN, Shasangari 6,850 7,900 0,00 14,750

13229 SLOCEBASEK, Monija 6,200 8,100 0,00 14,300

12830 HUNKIS, Alexandra 7,000 7,400 0,30 14,100

11731 CANNIKOLOVA, Natali 6,200 7,250 0,00 13,450

11632 SWEPETTERSSON, Cassandra 5,550 7,250 0,00 12,800

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics
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FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Qualifications

Nr.RK. Name Country Difficulty Execution Ded. Final Score

1227 ESPRODRIGUEZ, Carolina 8,650 8,800 0,00 17,450

1337 KAZASHIRBAYEVA, Sabina 8,650 8,800 0,00 17,450

1259 ITABERTOLINI, Veronica 8,700 8,750 0,00 17,450

KOR 8,750 8,700 0,00 17,450

ROU 8,250 8,600 0,00 16,850

AZE 8,350 8,500 0,00 16,850

POL 7,400 8,100 0,00 15,500

BLR 7,500 8,000 0,00 15,500

10 108 SON, Yeon Jae

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics

24 109 KOZIOL, Natalia

25 134 BOLOTINA, Elena

16 124 FILIORIANU, Ana Luíza 

17 110 PIRIYEVA, Zhala

Tie-Break Report





FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
All-Around Final and Apparatus Qualifications

Groups List

Groups
AZERBAIJAN54

BAYRAMOVA, Ayshan
CELEP, Elif Zeynep
DOMAN, Diana
PLATONOVA, Aliaksandra
VASILEVA, Siyana

BELARUS55

CHELDISHKINA, Ksenya
TSITSILINA, Arina
KADOBINA, Maria
KATSIAK, Maryia
DUDZENKOVA, Hanna
PISCHELINA, Valeriya

BRASIL56

GMACH, Morgana
PEREIRA, Francielly
MAIER, Jessica
MORAES DA SILVA, Gabrielle
CANDIDO, Maiara Regina
SAMPAIO, Eliane

BULGARIA57

KAMBEROVA, Reneta
MAEVSKA, Mihaela
NAYDENOVA, Tsvetelina
STOYANOVA, Tsvetelina
TODOROVA, Hristiana

ISRAEL75

FILO, Yuval
KOSHEVATSKIY, Alona
LEVINA, Ekaterina
LYKHVAR, Karina
MAYRIN, Ida
MENDELSON, Natalie

ITALY76

CENTOFANTI, Martina
LODI, Sofia
MAURELLI, Alessia
PAGNINI, Marta
PATRIARCA, Camilla
STEFANESCU, Andreea



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Competition I

Groups List

Groups
RUSSIA92

BLIZNYUK, Anastasia
MAKSIMOVA, Anastasiia
SKOMOROKH, Sofya
TATAREVA, Anastasiia
TOLKACHEVA, Maria

SPAIN9

AGUILAR, Sandra
GAVEZOU CASTRO, Artemi
LOPEZ, Elena
MOHEDANO, Lourdes
QUEREDA, Alejandra

UKRAINE101

ASLANYAN, Oleksandra
DMYTRASH, Olena
GOMON, Yevgeniya
GRIDASOVA, Oleksandra
GUDYM, Valeriia
VOZNYAK, Anastasiya



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
All-Around Final and Apparatus Qualifications

Judges

6

5 2

Jury 1 Jury 2

ANIKINA, Viktoria ATRUSHKEVICH KULASSIS, YulRUS UKRD1D1
ATRUSHKEVICH KULASSIS, YulUKR ANIKINA, Viktoria RUSD2 D2
VORONOV, Fira ISR ALIPRANDI, Elena ITAD3 D3
BULANOVA, Natalya AZE VEIGA VILA, Berta ESPD4 D4

VELTECHEVA, Daniela BULE1 E1 NEGREIROS, Maria de Fátima BRA
VEIGA VILA, Berta ESPE2 E2 BULANOVA, Natalya AZE
NEGREIROS, Maria de Fátima BRAE3 E3 VORONOV, Fira ISR
LAGOUNOVA, Irina BLRE4 E4 VELTECHEVA, Daniela BUL

Line judge ALIPRANDI, Elena ITA
Line judge RODRIGUEZ, Ida SWE

Reserve YAKHIMOVICH, Catheri. USA 
Reserve ABDULKARIMOVA, Zari.  KAZ

PORTime judge CANELAS, Silvia 
Time judge KIM, Ji Young KOR

BLRLine judge LAGOUNONA, Irina 
Line judge JIPA, Marinela ROU

Reserve RODRIGUEZ, Ida  SWE 
Reserve ABDULKARIMOVA, Zari.  KAZ

PORTime judge CANELAS, Silvia



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Groups All-Around Final

6

25RK. Group Totals

1 RUSSIA 18,25017,900 36,150

2 ISRAEL 17,90017,650 35,550

3 SPAIN 17,60017,450 35,050

3 BULGARIA 17,65017,400 35,050

5 ITALY 17,35017,200 34,550

6 BELARUS 17,50016,650 34,150

7 UKRAINE 17,50015,550 33,050

8 AZERBAIJAN 15,35016,550 31,900

9 BRASIL 16,40013,700 30,100



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Groups All-Around Final

6

25RK. Group Totals

1 9,000 9,200 18,200RUSSIA Diff.
Exec. 8,900 9,050 17,950

0,000 0,000 0,000Ded.
17,900 18,250 36,150Final Score

2 8,950 8,950 17,900ISRAEL Diff.
Exec. 8,700 8,950 17,650

0,000 0,000 0,000Ded.
17,650 17,900 35,550Final Score

3 8,750 8,900 17,650SPAIN Diff.
Exec. 8,700 8,700 17,400

0,000 0,000 0,000Ded.
17,450 17,600 35,050Final Score

8,700 8,800 17,5003 BULGARIA Diff.
Exec. 8,700 8,850 17,550

0,000 0,000 0,000Ded.
17,400 17,650 35,050Final Score

5 8,650 9,000 17,650ITALY Diff.
Exec. 8,550 8,350 16,900

0,000 0,000 0,000Ded.
17,200 17,350 34,550Final Score

6 8,350 8,800 17,150BELARUS Diff.
Exec. 8,300 8,700 17,000

0,000 0,000 0,000Ded.
16,650 17,500 34,150Final Score

7 8,050 8,850 16,900UKRAINE Diff.
Exec. 7,500 8,650 16,150

0,000 0,000 0,000Ded.
15,550 17,500 33,050Final Score

8 8,200 7,950 16,150AZERBAIJAN Diff.
Exec. 8,350 7,700 16,050

0,000 0,300 0,300Ded.
16,550 15,350 31,900Final Score

9 7,300 8,250 15,550BRASIL Diff.
Exec. 7,000 8,150 15,150

0,600 0,000 0,600Ded.
13,700 16,400 30,100Final Score



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Groups Apparatus Qualifications 

5

RK. Group Difficulty Execution Ded. Final Score
1 9,000 8,900 0,00 17,900RUSSIA

2 8,950 8,700 0,00 17,650ISRAEL

3 8,750 8,700 0,00 17,450SPAIN

4 8,700 8,700 0,00 17,400BULGARIA

5 8,650 8,550 0,00 17,200ITALY

6 8,350 8,300 0,00 16,650BELARUS

7 8,200 8,350 0,00 16,550AZERBAIJAN

8 8,050 7,500 0,00 15,550UKRAINE

9 7,300 7,000 0,60 13,700BRASIL

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics
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FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Groups Apparatus Qualifications 

2 6

RK. Group Difficulty Execution Ded. Final Score
1 9,200 9,050 0,00 18,250RUSSIA

2 8,950 8,950 0,00 17,900ISRAEL

3 8,800 8,850 0,00 17,650BULGARIA

4 8,900 8,700 0,00 17,600SPAIN

5 8,800 8,700 0,00 17,500BELARUS

6 8,850 8,650 0,00 17,500UKRAINE

7 9,000 8,350 0,00 17,350ITALY

8 8,250 8,150 0,00 16,400BRASIL

9 7,950 7,700 0,30 15,350AZERBAIJAN

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

R



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Groups Apparatus Qualifications 

2 6

RK. Group Difficulty Execution Ded. Final Score
8,800 8,700 0,00 17,500

8,850 8,650 0,00 17,500

5 BELARUS 

6 UKRAINE 

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics

Tie-Break Report



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Apparatus Final

Judges List

Jury 1 Jury 2

MLEJNKOVA, Blanka BULANOVA, NatalyaCZE AZED1 D1
BULANOVA, Natalya AZE NEGREIROS, Maria de Fátima BRAD2 D2
NEGREIROS, Maria de Fátima BRA MLEJNKOVA, Blanka CZED3 D3
HALONEN, Anna FIN CANELAS, Sílvia PORD4 D4

JIPA, Marinela ROUE1 E1 LORTKIPANIDZE, Irina POL
DRAGAS MOHAR, Spela SLOE2 E2 DRAGAS MOHAR, Spela SLO
DEUTSCH-LAZSÁNYI, Erika HUNE3 E3 KHABAROVA, Olga CAN
CANELAS, SílviaE4 E4 JIPA, MarinelaPOR ROU

Jury 3 Jury 4

NEGREIROS, Maria de Fátima BRA LUKYANENKO, Larisa BLRD1 D1
MLEJNKOVA, Blanka CZE BULANOVA, Natalya AZED2 D2
BULANOVA, Natalya AZE NEGREIROS, Maria de Fátima BRAD3 D3
DRAGAS MOHAR, Spela SLO MLEJNKOVA, Blanka CZED4 D4

E1 HALONEN, Anna FIN E1 LORTKIPANIDZE, Irina POL
E2 ABDULKARIMOVA, Zarina KAZ E2 KHABAROVA, Olga CAN
E3 LORTKIPANIDZE, Irina POL E3 DEUTSCH-LAZSÁNYI, Erika HUN
E4 DEUTSCH-LAZSÁNYI, Erika HUN E4 CANELAS, Sílvia POR

Line judge HALONEN, Anna         FIN
Line judge JIPA, Marinela ROU

Reserve DRAGAS MOHAR, Spela   SLO 

SWETime judge RODRIGUEZ, Ida

Line judge KHABAROVA, Olga      CAN
Line judge JIPA, Marinela ROU

SWETime judge RODRIGUEZ, Ida

Line judge RODRIGUEZ, Ida        SWE
Line judge DEUTSCH-LAZSÁNYI HUN

Reserve HALONEN, Anna   FIN 

PORTime judge SALVADOR, Gabriela

Line judge RODRIGUEZ, Ida        SWE
Line judge KHABAROVA, Olga CAN

Reserve LORTKIPANIDZE, Irina   POL 

PORTime judge SALVADOR, Gabriela



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Apparatus Final

Gymnasts List

RUS RUSSOLDATOVA, Aleksandra AVERINA, Arina
UKR ISRRIZATDINOVA, Ganna RIVKIN, Neta
KOR KORSON, Yeon Jae SON, Yeon Jae
ISR UKRRIVKIN, Neta RIZATDINOVA, Ganna
USA UKRZENG, Laura MAZUR, Viktoriia
BUL USAVLADINOVA, Neviana ZENG, Laura
ISR RUSVEINBERG FILANOVSKY, Vict SOLDATOVA, Aleksandra
ITA KAZBERTOLINI, Veronica ASHIRBAYEVA, Sabina

BLRBAZHKO, Hanna

POR RUSVALENTE, Rafaela AVERINA, Arina
ISR ISRRIVKIN, Neta RIVKIN, Neta
BUL BULVLADINOVA, Neviana VLADINOVA, Neviana
KOR UKRSON, Yeon Jae RIZATDINOVA, Ganna
UKR ISRRIZATDINOVA, Ganna VEINBERG FILANOVSKY, Vict
ISR ESPVEINBERG FILANOVSKY, Vict RODRIGUEZ, Carolina
ESP RUSRODRIGUEZ, Carolina SOLDATOVA, Aleksandra
USA KAZZENG, Laura ASHIRBAYEVA, Sabina
RUSSOLDATOVA, Aleksandra

Reserves:

ESPRes1  RODRIGUEZ, Carolina
UKRRes2  MAZUR, Viktoriia

Reserves:

ITARes1  BERTOLINI, Veronica
ESPRes2  RODRIGUEZ, Carolina
BULRes3  TASEVA, Katrin

Reserves:

BLRRes1  BOLOTINA, Elena
BLRRes2  BAZHKO, Hanna
ITARes3  BERTOLINI, Veronica

Reserves:

ITARes1  BERTOLINI, Veronica
KORRes2  SON, Yeon Jae
USARes3  ZENG, Laura

KAZRes1  ASHIRBAYEVA, Sabina



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Apparatus Final

RK.. Nr. Name Country Difficulty Execution Final ScoreDed.

1 130 SOLDATOVA, Aleksandra RUS 9,250 18,6500,009,400

2 111 RIZATDINOVA, Ganna UKR 9,300 18,6000,009,300

3 108 SON, Yeon Jae KOR 9,200 18,5000,009,300

4 104 RIVKIN, Neta ISR 9,050 18,2500,009,200

5 125 BERTOLINI, Veronica ITA 8,800 17,6500,008,850

6 106 VLADINOVA, Neviana BUL 8,700 17,6000,008,900

6 112 VEINBERG FILANOVSKY, V ISR 8,800 17,6000,008,800

8 127 ZENG, Laura USA 8,700 17,5000,008,800

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Apparatus Final

RK.. Nr. Name Country Difficulty Execution Final ScoreDed.

1 130 SOLDATOVA, Aleksandra RUS 9,500 19,0000,009,500

2 108 SON, Yeon Jae KOR 9,250 18,5500,009,300

3 104 RIVKIN, Neta ISR 9,050 18,3500,009,300

4 101 AVERINA, Arina RUS 9,200 18,2500,009,050

5 115 MAZUR, Viktoriia UKR 8,750 17,5500,008,800

5 127 ZENG, Laura USA 8,700 17,5500,008,850

7 107 BAZHKO, Hanna BLR 8,600 17,3000,008,700

8 133 ASHIRBAYEVA, Sabina KAZ 8,500 17,0500,008,550

9 111 RIZATDINOVA, Ganna UKR 8,000 16,0500,308,350

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Apparatus Final

RK.. Nr. Name Country Difficulty Execution Final ScoreDed.

1 111 RIZATDINOVA, Ganna UKR 9,350 18,6000,009,250

2 108 SON, Yeon Jae KOR 9,300 18,5500,009,250

3 130 SOLDATOVA, Aleksandra RUS 9,150 18,3000,009,150

4 104 RIVKIN, Neta ISR 9,050 18,2500,009,200

5 122 RODRIGUEZ, Carolina ESP 8,800 17,5500,008,750

6 112 VEINBERG FILANOVSKY, V ISR 8,550 17,3000,008,750

7 106 VLADINOVA, Neviana BUL 8,550 17,0500,008,500

8 127 ZENG, Laura USA 8,300 16,6500,008,350

9 102 VALENTE, Rafaela POR 7,800 16,1000,008,300

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Individual Apparatus Final

RK.. Nr. Name Country Difficulty Execution Final ScoreDed.

1 111 RIZATDINOVA, Ganna UKR 9,150 18,5000,009,350

2 101 AVERINA, Arina RUS 9,200 18,3000,009,100

2 130 SOLDATOVA, Aleksandra RUS 9,200 18,3000,009,100

4 104 RIVKIN, Neta ISR 8,750 17,8000,009,050

5 133 ASHIRBAYEVA, Sabina KAZ 8,800 17,6500,008,850

6 106 VLADINOVA, Neviana BUL 8,850 17,6000,008,750

7 112 VEINBERG FILANOVSKY, V ISR 8,750 17,5500,008,800

7 122 RODRIGUEZ, Carolina ESP 8,750 17,5500,008,800

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Groups Apparatus Final 

Judges List

6

5 2

Jury 1 Jury 2

KIM, Ji Young KIM, Ji YoungKOR KORD1D1
MLEJNKOVA, Blanka CZE MLEJNKOVA, Blanka CZED2 D2
JIPA, Marinela ROU HALONEN, Anna FIND3 D3
ABDULKARIMOVA, Zarina KAZ ABDULKARIMOVA, Zarina KAZD4 D4

DEUTSCH-LAZSÁNYI, Erika HUNE1 E1 KHABAROVA, Olga CAN
CANELAS, Sílvia PORE2 E2 DRAGAS MOHAR, Spela SLO
HALONEN, Anna FINE3 E3 JIPA, Marinela ROU
KHABAROVA, Olga CANE4 E4 LORTKIPANIDZE, Irina POL

SLOLine judge DRAGAS MOHAR, S. 
Line judge LORTKIPANIDZE, Iri. POL

Line judge DEUTSCH-LAZSÁNYI   HUN
Line judge YAKHIMOCICH, C. USA

Reserve RODRIGUEZ, Ida  SWE 

PORTime judge CANELAS, Silvia

Reserve RODRIGUEZ, Ida  SWE 

USATime judge YAKHIMOCICH, C.



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Groups Apparatus Final 

List of Qualifiers

6

5 2

17,900 18,250RUSSIA RUSSIA
17,650 17,900ISRAEL ISRAEL
17,450 17,650SPAIN BULGARIA
17,400 17,600BULGARIA SPAIN
17,200 17,500ITALY BELARUS
16,650 17,500BELARUS UKRAINE
16,550 17,350AZERBAIJAN ITALY
15,550 16,400UKRAINE BRASIL

Reserves: Reserves:
13,700 15,350BRASIL AZERBAIJAN



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Groups Apparatus Final

5

RK. Name Difficulty Execution Final ScoreDed.

1 9,250 17,9500,309,000RUSSIA

2 9,000 17,9000,008,900ISRAEL

2 9,000 17,9000,008,900BULGARIA

4 8,950 17,5500,008,600BELARUS

5 8,850 17,4000,008,550SPAIN

6 8,750 17,1500,008,400UKRAINE

7 8,300 16,5500,008,250AZERBAIJAN

8 8,450 16,1500,007,700ITALY

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Groups Apparatus Final

2 6

RK. Name Difficulty Execution Final ScoreDed.

1 9,300 18,4000,009,100RUSSIA

2 8,950 17,9000,008,950BULGARIA

3 8,950 17,8000,008,850SPAIN

4 8,750 17,4500,008,700ISRAEL

5 8,700 17,1500,008,450ITALY

6 8,700 17,1000,008,400UKRAINE

7 8,650 17,0500,008,400BELARUS

8 8,200 16,4000,008,200BRASIL

SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics



FEDERAÇÃO DE GINÁSTICA DE PORTUGAL

World Cup Lisbon 2016 - Groups
Lisboa, Pavilhão Municipal do Casal Vistoso, 18-03-2016 a 20-03-2016

Rhythmic Gymnastics 
Medals Standing

Individual
Rank

Group
Rank NOC by

Total

Total

G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot

13 2 1 6 2 2 5 2 1 8

2 2 0 4 2 2 0 4

2 1 0 2 1 3

2 2 2 2

=32 2 1 1 1 2 3

1 RUS - Russian Federation

2 UKR - Ukraine

3 KOR - Republic of Korea

4 ISR - Israel

5 BUL - Bulgaria

6 ESP - Spain 61 1 1 1

Total 5 6 4 15 2 3 1 6 6 7 4 18

2

=33

5

Legend:

= Equal sign indicate that two or more NOC's share the same rank by total B Bronze medal G Gold medal S Silver medal Tot Total
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